

TABLE 19. PRIMARY FOREST PRODUCTS TAX: AMOUNT OF QUARTERLY TAX DUE ACCORDING TO TYPE OF FOREST PRODUCT
[G.S. 113A ARTICLE 12.]

Quarter ended	Softwood sawtimber		Hardwood sawtimber		Softwood pulpwood		Hardwood pulpwood		Total computed tax due [\$]
	Number of board feet	Computed tax due [\$.50 per 1,000 board ft.] [\$]	Number of board feet	Computed tax due [\$.40 per 1,000 board ft.] [\$]	Number of cords	Computed tax due [\$.20 per cord] [\$]	Number of cords	Computed tax due [\$.12 per cord] [\$]	
Fiscal year 2002-03									
September 30, 2002	398,262,407	199,131	165,798,315	66,319	602,992	120,598	465,262	55,831	441,880
December 31, 2002	395,349,276	197,675	124,762,657	49,905	730,351	146,070	513,409	61,609	455,259
March 31, 2003	400,772,317	200,386	125,980,770	50,392	692,508	138,502	403,482	48,418	437,698
June 30, 2003	418,035,454	209,018	123,737,559	49,495	665,955	133,191	406,126	48,735	440,439
Total.....	1,612,419,454	806,210	540,279,301	216,112	2,691,806	538,361	1,788,279	214,593	1,775,276
Fiscal year 2003-04									
September 30, 2003	415,152,677	207,576	144,057,371	57,623	711,939	142,388	413,064	49,568	457,155
December 31, 2003	465,123,344	232,562	144,904,004	57,962	773,472	154,694	465,553	55,866	501,084
March 31, 2004	458,010,656	229,005	167,154,031	66,862	829,915	165,983	446,896	53,628	515,477
June 30, 2004	478,432,425	239,216	157,161,751	62,865	701,484	140,297	472,005	56,641	499,018
Total.....	1,816,719,102	908,360	613,277,157	245,311	3,016,810	603,362	1,797,518	215,702	1,972,735
Fiscal year 2004-05									
September 30, 2004	449,307,616	224,654	151,585,714	60,634	581,833	116,367	429,933	51,592	453,247
December 31, 2004	442,588,100	221,294	137,688,116	55,075	732,487	146,497	440,621	52,875	475,741
March 31, 2005	454,926,673	227,463	164,007,571	65,603	685,843	137,169	462,369	55,484	485,719
June 30, 2005	457,306,034	228,653	146,857,118	58,743	689,262	137,852	454,666	54,560	479,808
Total.....	1,804,128,423	902,064	600,138,519	240,055	2,689,425	537,885	1,787,589	214,511	1,894,515
Fiscal year 2005-06									
September 30, 2005	451,654,492	225,827	141,596,232	56,638	685,697	137,139	469,955	56,395	476,000
December 31, 2005	454,530,145	227,265	131,388,690	52,555	702,304	140,461	476,893	57,227	477,509
March 31, 2006	441,661,137	220,831	166,981,015	66,792	740,855	148,171	598,494	71,819	507,613
June 30, 2006	365,154,012	182,577	158,228,859	63,292	515,989	103,198	620,955	74,515	423,581
Total.....	1,712,999,786	856,500	598,194,796	239,278	2,644,845	528,969	2,166,297	259,956	1,884,702
Fiscal year 2006-07									
September 30, 2006	422,395,094	211,198	134,134,528	53,654	660,154	132,031	319,580	38,350	435,232
December 31, 2006	401,284,309	200,642	160,304,402	64,122	639,778	127,956	433,090	51,971	444,690
March 31, 2007	522,922,582	261,461	148,000,461	59,200	830,838	166,168	619,066	74,288	561,117
June 30, 2007	338,582,816	169,291	140,700,801	56,280	752,839	150,568	627,374	75,285	451,424
Total.....	1,685,184,801	842,592	583,140,192	233,256	2,883,610	576,722	1,999,110	239,893	1,892,464

Detail may not add to totals due to rounding.

An assessment is levied on primary forest products harvested from lands within North Carolina to provide a source of funds to finance certain forestry operations. Collections are restricted funds paid directly to the Forest Development Fund.

Tax due does not equal collections for fiscal year because tax is paid during the month following the close of the calendar quarter. Collections include penalties, interest, assessments, and other miscellaneous payments not included in the computed tax due amounts above.

Tax was first collected for the quarter ended September 30, 1978.